MEETINGS OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL HELD ON 08.10.2022 IN PRINCIPAL OFFICE

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sr. No	Member	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Amandeep Kaur	Principal	del
2	Mrs. Manpreet Kaur	Assistant Professor	Mayo
3	Dr. Geeta Kundi	Assistant Professor	and
4	Mr. Narinder Singh	Clerk	Naturalez
5	Mrs. Harmeet Kaur	Clerk	Harweeter
6	Mr. Karamjit Singh	Accountant	Ka
7	Ms. Shivani	Student	Shivani
	(B.Ed 1 st year)		Shivara
8	Ms. Navdeep Kaur (B.Ed 2 nd year)	Student	Jourday

POINTS OF DISCUSSION:

Discussion on the application received from B.Ed, M.Ed and PG Diploma in Guidance & Counselling students requesting to start transport facility from college to new locations

PLAN OF ACTION:

Meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell on the discussion on the application received from B.Ed., M.Ed. and PG Diploma in Guidance & Counselling students to start transport facility from college to new locations. The matter was discussed with Principal Madam and the task was assigned to the supervisor of the Transport Committee of Sidhwan Group of Institutions to look into the matter.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT-

Transport facility was started from college to different new locations in the end of October

Principal Cipal
G.H.G. Harparkazh College
of Education for Women
SIDHWAN KHURD (Ldh.)

MEETINGS OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL HELD ON 10.12.2022 IN PRINCIPAL OFFICE

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sr. No	Member	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Amandeep Kaur	Principal	11
2	Mrs. Manpreet Kaur	Assistant Professor	Mays
3	Dr. Geeta Kundi	Assistant Professor	am
4	Mr. Narinder Singh	Clerk	Narinder
5	Mrs. Harmeet Kaur	Clerk	Harvet Fr
6	Mr. Karamjit Singh	Accountant	Xa
7	Ms. Shivani (B.Ed 1 st year)	Student	Shivani
8	Ms. Navdeep Kaur (B.Ed 2 nd year)	Student	Loudet

POINTS OF DISCUSSION:

Discussion on the application received from B.Ed Students (Manjot Kaur and Gurmeet Kaur) for fee concession

PLAN OF ACTION:

Meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell on the discussion on the application received from the B.Ed student (Manjot Kaur and Gurmeet Kaur) regarding fee concession. Financial condition of the students was taken into consideration by Grievance committee.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Fee concession was given to both the students on the basis of their request submitted to the Grievance Redressal cell.

Principal College of Education for Women SIDHWAN KHURD (Ldh.)

MEETINGS OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL HELD ON 09.06.2023 IN PRINCIPAL OFFICE

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sr. No	Member	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Amandeep Kaur	Principal	
2	Mrs. Manpreet Kaur	Assistant Professor	Mary ()
3	Dr. Geeta Kundi	Assistant Professor	aws
4	Mr. Narinder Singh	Clerk	Naturaloz
5	Mrs. Harmeet Kaur	Clerk	Harwest Kr
6	Mr. Karamjit Singh	Accountant	100
7	Ms. Shivani (B.Ed 1 st year)	Student	Swam
8	Ms. Navdeep Kaur (B.Ed 2 nd year)	Student	Lawrence

POINTS OF DISCUSSION:

Discussion on the application received from student regarding incorrect name on DMC and Degree awarded by P.U., Chd.

PLAN OF ACTION:

Online Meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell on the discussion on the application received from the B.Ed. student Anjali Sharma of the session 2019-21 regarding correction in name in the DMC and Degree awarded by the Panjab University, Chd. Application received was forwarded to Mr. Narinder Singh in the clerical office.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT-

Mr. Narinder Singh contacted the concerned personnel of P.U., Chd. regarding the matter of incorrect name on DMC and Degree of the student. After that, incorrect name was rectified by the university on both the documents of the student.

Principal Principal

G.H.G. Harparkash College of Education for Women SIDHWAN KHURD (Ldr.)